Frequency Shift Keyed Silicon Oscillators
 “FH32” and “FH53” Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 6 April 17, 2014      Rev. 0

Pad Surface Finish Gold (0.3 to 1.0 µm) over nickel (1.27 to 8.89 µm)
Weight of the Device FH32: 0.042grams typical; FH53: 0.078grams typical
Part Number Format and Example:
Example: 18FH32-327                                                                     : User input
Typical Output Waveform
Output Waveform Single Cycle Output
18 FH 32   327
Supply voltage code
“33” for 3.3VVDD
“3” for 3.0 V VDD
“25” for 2.5V VDD
“18” for 1.8V VDD
“15” for 1.55V VDD
Product
series
Package size.
“32” for 3.2x2.5x1.0 mm
“53” for 5x3.2x1.2 mm
 Frequency in
KHz. 327 =
32.768 KHz
 Frequency Shift Keyed Silicon Oscillators
 “FH32” and “FH53” Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 6 April 17, 2014      Rev. 0
Frequency Shift Control Typical Waveform
Slow turn on Fast turn on
 Frequency Shift Keyed Silicon Oscillators
 “FH32” and “FH53” Series
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 5 of 6 April 17, 2014      Rev. 0
FH32Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout       unit: (mm)
. M 2
3
1
4
1 2
4 3
Top view
Bottom view
FH53Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout       unit: (mm)
5.00± 0.15
0
.7
5
3
.2
±
0
.1
5
1.20± 0.10
1
.2
0
±
0
.1
2.54 typ.
1.2± 0.1
M E C
3 4
12
1.4
1
.2
2.54
2
.2
bottom view
1 2